PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5667703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL J. WRAITH	07/15/2019
DONG H. PARK	07/15/2019
BRIAN S. PAIK	07/10/2019
DANIEL J. KANGAS	07/09/2019
JOSEPH I. HALASZYNSKI	07/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800 SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29700451	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-845-4350

Email: mbruce23@ford.com

Correspondent Name: FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800 SOUTH

Address Line 4: DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84177183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALLORY BRUCE
SIGNATURE:	/Mallory Bruce/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT

REEL: 050047 FRAME: 0740

Total Attachments: 4 source=Declaration_Assign_E#page1.tif source=Declaration_Assign_E#page2.tif source=Declaration_Assign_E#page3.tif source=Declaration_Assign_E#page4.tif

US DESIGN DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

The designs that are the subject of this Declaration and Assignment are identified as:

Attorney Docket			
No	Application Title		
84177175	Vehicle Liftgate		
84177177	Vehicle Rear Lower Bumper Cover		
84177179	Vehicle Rear Lower Bumper Cover		
84177181	Vehicle Rear Lower Bumper Cover		
84177183	Vehicle Rear Lower Bumper Cover Tow Hook Insert		
84177185	Vehicle Rear Upper Bumper Cover		

1. Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for Design Applications using an Application Data Sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As an inventor named below, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the designs identified above and associated with applications filed concurrently or prior to this US Design Declaration and Assignment. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claim(s). The above-identified applications were made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

2. Assignment to Ford Global Technologies, LLC

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Inventor:	Paul J-Wraith	Date: 7/15/19
Signature:	<u> </u>	······································
Inventor:	Dong H. Park	Date: <u>07/15/17</u>
Signature:		
Inventor:	Brian S. Paik	Date:
Signature:		
Inventor:	Daniel J. Kangas	Date: 7/9//9
Signature:	Lawy Kanger	
Inventor	Joseph I. Halaszynski	Date:
Signature:		

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Inventor:	Paul J. Wraith	Date:
Signature:		
Inventor:	Dong H. Park	Date:
Signature:		
	Brian S. Paik	Date: 7-10-2019
Signature:		yar,
Inventor:	Daniel J. Kangas	Date:
Signature:		
Inventor:	Joseph I. Halaszynski	Date:
Signature:		

execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Date:		Date:		Date:		Date:
Paul J. Wraith		Dong H. Park		Brian S. Paik		Daniel J. Kangas
Inventor:	Signature:	Inventor:	Signature:	Inventor:	Signature:	Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 050047 FRAME: 0745

Signature:

Date: 07 - 08 - >019

Joseph I. Halaszynski

Inventor:

Signature:

RECORDED: 08/14/2019